Rowan County Superior Court sentenced Holloway to one hundred and twenty 
(120) days incarceration.  Holloway was given credit for six (6) days spent in confinement prior 
to the date of the judgment and to be applied toward the sentence.  The remainder one 
hundred and fourteen (114) days was suspended for twenty‐four (24) months supervised 
probation.  Additionally, Holloway was ordered to complete twenty‐four (24) hours community 
or reparation service during the first ninety (90) days of the period of probation, as directed by